Gold Run Rush

Position
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69
371
87
39
86
345
96
155
27

Bib
152
53
56
95
340
71
32
186
339
42
180
179
43
49
366
34
100
21

Name

Haley Walsh
Maddie Haser
Fiona Florio
Anna Shingles
Sophie Dinse
Joely Rupert
Kenzie Keyes
Kadie Calkin
Jacie Lundberg

Name

Will Young

Auden Pierpont
Landon Laverdiere
Cody Keyes

Eben Mayton
Carter Niemkiewicz
Louie Devito
Wentzle Shotts
Kiernan Clark
Jamison Lee
Samuel Calkin
Asher Krigman
Max Garske

Simon Stevens
Bolton Brown
Jack Shingles
Charlie Giske

Nico Florio

Elliot Drumwright

Total

00:32:12
00:35:07
00:35:43
00:37:31
00:41:47
00:41:50
00:46:50
00:49:23
00:52:13

Total

00:26:25
00:27:13
00:27:19
00:29:06
00:29:30
00:30:37
00:31:43
00:32:00
00:32:36
00:32:51
00:33:13
00:36:36
00:37:54
00:39:10
00:42:51
00:42:57
00:43:06
00:45:18
00:48:47

Summit Mountain
Challenge

tRace Series

Division

Junior Girls 10 & Under
Junior Girls 10 & Under
Junior Girls 10 & Under
Junior Girls 10 & Under
Junior Girls 10 & Under
Junior Girls 10 & Under
Junior Girls 10 & Under
Junior Girls 10 & Under
Junior Girls 10 & Under

Division

Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under
Junior Boys 10 & Under

Team Name
Peak A Boo Toys
mom and dad
Summit Nordic
Peak-a-Boo Toys
Lincoln Park

Peak-a-Boo Toys
Peak A Boo Toys
Grt Western Lodging/1977

Team Name

Lincoln Park

Mi Casa Mexican Rest.
Summit Nordic

Team Breck

Summit Nordic
Team Breck

Team Shotts

Team Summit
Wilderness Sports
Apex Mtn Homes
Lincoln Park/SNSC
Grt Western Lodging
Lincoln Park

Wilderness Sports Jr.
Mi Casa Mexican Rest.
Lincoln Park
Wilderness Sports Jr.
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Gold Run Rush

Position Bib Name

AU hWN =

65 Viola Koning

89 Merrick Neerhof
94 Carly Keyes

380  Lili Zygulski

347 Talia Rupert

388 Sue Jean Longley

Position Bib Name

auaphWNH=

20 William Bentley
76 Zander Reid

181 Louis Calkin

79 Mason Wescott
22 Caden Lundberg

Position Bib Name

OCoONOOTULT P, WNKF

379 Mia Aseltine

141  Victoria Uglyar

29 Aisley Grohusky

91 Logan Reid

92 Alice Wescott

93 Paige Wescott

348 Annabelle Laverdiere
386 Sofia Minich

350 Barrett Wagenseil

Position Bib Name

1
2
3

370  Nico Konecny
372  Zach Footer
367 Mack Dorf

Total

00:29:08
00:30:37
00:40:05
00:40:15
00:41:20
00:51:24

Total

00:23:01
00:26:00
00:32:01
00:32:32
00:36:56

Total

00:50:54
00:57:08
01:00:59
01:02:04
01:05:11
01:19:05
01:33:40
01:34:32
01:42:40

Total

00:46:01
00:47:59
00:51:28

Summit Mountain
Challenge

tRace Series

Division

Junior Girls 11-12
Junior Girls 11-12
Junior Girls 11-12
Junior Girls 11-12
Junior Girls 11-12
Junior Girls 11-12

Division

Junior Boys 11-12
Junior Boys 11-12
Junior Boys 11-12
Junior Boys 11-12
Junior Boys 11-12

Division

Junior Girls 13-15
Junior Girls 13-15
Junior Girls 13-15
Junior Girls 13-15
Junior Girls 13-15
Junior Girls 13-15
Junior Girls 13-15
Junior Girls 13-15
Junior Girls 13-15

Division

Junior Boys 13-15
Junior Boys 13-15
Junior Boys 13-15

6.20.18

Team Name

Peak A Boo Toys/SEA
Summit Nordic/SEA
Peak-a-Boo Toys
Cycle Effect

The Cycle Effect

The cycle effect

Team Name

Summit Nordic/SEA

Summit Nordic

Mi Casa Mexican Restaurant
Wilderness Sports Jr.

Mi Casa Mexican Rest.

Team Name
Avout Inspire juniors

Summit Nordic
Summit Nordic
Wilderness Sports Jr.
Wilderness Sports Jr.
The Cycle Effect
The Cycle Effect
The Cycle Effect

Team Name

ASSOS



Gold Run Rush
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0
1

Position
1

30
24
52
54
25
73
36
373

Bib
63
62
66
349
399

Bib
37
57
68
343
85
83
393
344
342
82
377

Bib
217

Galen Grohusky
Liam Goettelman
Ethan VanderSchaaff
Wyndam Pierpont
Luke Lundberg

Jack Cronin

Dylan Perlow
Matthew Landis

Name

Tai-lee Smith
Jazlyn Smith

Opal Koning
Emma Dukesherer
Jaden Phillips

Name

Finn Remias
Steven Jardim
Maxx Bonenberger
Timmy Lunney
Sam Wescott
Connor Albin

Mike Thebeau
Jarrett Price

Jonny Lunney
Ryan Adis

Jackson Veeneman

Name
Brittany De Graaf

00:52:35
00:53:17
00:54:03
00:54:03
00:58:00
00:58:42
01:00:12
01:00:33

Total

01:30:41
01:33:23
01:34:32
01:48:16
02:08:37

Total

01:23:44
01:28:39
01:29:22
01:29:54
01:35:16
01:36:25
01:40:41
01:42:26
01:43:25
01:44:29
01:50:08

Total
01:10:35

Summit Mountain
Challenge

tRace Series

Junior Boys 13-15
Junior Boys 13-15
Junior Boys 13-15
Junior Boys 13-15
Junior Boys 13-15
Junior Boys 13-15
Junior Boys 13-15
Junior Boys 13-15

Division

Junior Girls 16-18
Junior Girls 16-18
Junior Girls 16-18
Junior Girls 16-18
Junior Girls 16-18

Division

Junior Boys 16-18
Junior Boys 16-18
Junior Boys 16-18
Junior Boys 16-18
Junior Boys 16-18
Junior Boys 16-18
Junior Boys 16-18
Junior Boys 16-18
Junior Boys 16-18
Junior Boys 16-18
Junior Boys 16-18

Division
Beginner Women

Summit Nordic

Apex Mtn Homes

Sun Logic

Apex Mtn Homes

Sun Logic/1977
PeakABooTe/am Breck/SEA
Lincoln Park

SNSC

Team Name

Trek Bear

Team Todd

Summit Nordic/SEA
Lakewood High School
SNSC

Team Name

Team Breck/SEA
Avalanche Sports
Peak A Boo Toys

Wilderness Sports Jr.
Grt Western Lodging
Breck Bike Guides
Breck Bike guides

Sun Logic/Wilderness Sports

Team Name

6.20.18



Gold Run Rush

2
3
4

Position
1

Position

OCoONOOTUT P, WNKF

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Position
1
2
3

360
240
323

Bib
392

Bib
410
359
405
103
143
364
128
358
132
361
116
356
135
355
403
413
357

Bib
182
115
174

Samantha Streletsky
Robin Kisiel
Courtney Walters

Name
Andy Beeson

Name

Ruthie Boyd
Chelsea Roth
Heidi Gruber
Sarah Slaton
Courtney Shelden
Meredith Nyden
Catherine Bywaters
Kellyn Glynn
Jane Kramer
Rachel Zerowin
Emily Marotta
Sasha Bilow
Jaime Mender
Cat Ambrose

Ellie Allan
Rebecca Spiro
Diane Damra

Name
Kristin Moyer
Shanon Giffin
Elaine Gort

01:12:38
01:15:38
01:39:04

Total
00:59:59

Total

00:52:56
00:54:06
00:54:24
00:55:32
00:56:00
00:57:49
00:58:49
00:59:18
01:01:19
01:01:36
01:02:13
01:03:11
01:03:13
01:04:57
01:06:08
01:35:45
01:38:34

Total

01:04:55
01:06:22
01:22:26

Summit Mountain
Challenge

tRace Series

Beginner Women
Beginner Women
Beginner Women

Division
Beginner Men

Division

Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women
Sport Women

Division

Open Women 45+
Open Women 45+
Open Women 45+

The Cycle Effect
Wilderness Sports
The Cycle Effect

Team Name
SEA

Team Name

Team Breckenridge Sports Club
Breckenriders

Fort Follies

Tokyo Joes

Breck Bike Guides

Breck Bike Guides

Colorado Adventure Guides
Yeti Beti

Avalanche Sports

Go4Graham

Team Name
Racer X Cycling

6.20.18



Summit Mountain
Challenge

Gold Run Rush o419

6.20.18

Position Bib Name Total Division Team Name
1 122 Russell Asleson 00:48:48 Open Men 60+ Procycling
2 142 Scott Yule 00:50:24  Open Men 60+
Position Bib Name Total Division Team Name
1 123 Jarad Christianson 00:43:49  Sport Men 19-34 Screaming Eagles
2 127  Greg Sagan 00:46:15  Sport Men 19-34 Breck Bike Guides
3 183  Zach Armstrong 00:48:03  Sport Men 19-34
4 497  Alex DeBonville 00:48:08  Sport Men 19-34
5 150 Dan Caro 00:48:34  Sport Men 19-34 Breckenriders
6 177  James Pearson 00:50:53  Sport Men 19-34 Breck Bike Guides
7 499  Kyle German 00:50:57  Sport Men 19-34
8 124  Nathan De Graaf 00:52:08  Sport Men 19-34
9 133  Wyatt LaFrankie 00:52:25  Sport Men 19-34
10 498 Ryan Dube 00:52:59  Sport Men 19-34
11 407 Thomas Metos 00:53:04  Sport Men 19-34

148  Chris Moore 00:54:28  Sport Men 19-34 Breckenriders

Bib Name Total Division Team Name
1 353 jeffrey lifgren 00:47:13  Sport Men 35-49 wilderness sports
2 409 Ivan Uglyar 00:47:37  Sport Men 35-49
3 101  Andrew Berget 00:48:42  Sport Men 35-49 PEAK CYCLES - Bike Parts.com
4 402 Ty Cortright 00:48:46  Sport Men 35-49 Cortright Ent Inc
5 697 Dillon Benbow 00:48:51  Sport Men 35-49
6 134  Brooks Leedahl 00:49:20  Sport Men 35-49 The Cheese Shop of Breckenridge
7 395 Hugh Mackey 00:49:26  Sport Men 35-49
8 139 Bob Hufnagel 00:49:45  Sport Men 35-49 Rebel Sports
9 408 Mike Hafer 00:49:54  Sport Men 35-49 Wilderness Sports
10 404 Mark Roberts 00:51:28  Sport Men 35-49 Stay Summit
11 411  Ryan Evanczyk 00:51:57  Sport Men 35-49 solo



Gold Run Rush

12 145  Justin Welch
13 188  Joel White
14 178 James Rode
15 352 Matt Larsen
16 351 TIM GERKEN
17 149  James Shingles
18 354 DREW Mikita
19 368 Tom Garske
20 391 Daryn York
Position Bib Name

1 113 Scott Giffin

2 412  Scott Carew
3 374 Mark Olson
4 376  Alex Mintling
Position Bib Name

1 324 John Price
Position Bib Name

387 Sierra Anderson
137  Kristin Schwarck
136 Katie Sodergren
325  Christena Ward

382 Veronika Hewitt

a b WNH—

Position Bib Name

1 400 Kristofer Carlsted
2 126  Bernie Romero

3 140  Brad Grohusky

4 105  Scott Wescott

00:52:03
00:52:36
00:53:29
00:53:31
00:54:14
00:55:14
00:58:18
00:59:31
01:36:02

Total

00:54:37
00:55:45
00:56:01
00:57:49

Total
01:07:06

Total

01:27:45
01:32:58
01:33:03
01:40:54
01:49:32

Total

01:26:49
01:27:59
01:28:09
01:31:39

Summit Mountain
Challenge

tRace Series

Sport Men 35-49
Sport Men 35-49
Sport Men 35-49
Sport Men 35-49
Sport Men 35-49
Sport Men 35-49
Sport Men 35-49
Sport Men 35-49
Sport Men 35-49

Division

Sport Men 50+
Sport Men 50+
Sport Men 50+
Sport Men 50+

Division
Clydesdale

Division

Expert + Singlespeed Women
Expert + Singlespeed Women
Expert + Singlespeed Women
Expert + Singlespeed Women
Expert + Singlespeed Women

Division

Singlespeed Men
Singlespeed Men
Singlespeed Men
Singlespeed Men

6.20.18

Avalanche Sports

A Colour of Harmony

Westy is the Besty!

Team Name
Team Olson
Team Name

Team Name

Breck Bike Guides
Breck Bike Guides/VIDA
Tokyo Joe's MTB

Breck Bike Guides
Wilderness Sports

Team Name
Breck Velo

Wilderness Sports
Wilderness Sports



Gold Run Rush

5

Position
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0

Position
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Position
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176

Bib
338
394
119
138
144
389
337
397
401
102

Bib
384
334
185
335
336
385

Bib
396
330
173
120
363
390
175
332

Battista Psenda

Name

Pete Swenson
Stephen White
Michael Hagen
Thane Wright
Robert Crawford
Tom Dabrowsky
Jay Sowers

Karl Krupp
Dawes Wilson
Esteban Lipsher

Name

Jeff Cospolich
Mickey Florio
Greg Moyer
greg gerloff
Lou Laurina
Todd Rankin

Name

Kris Ochs
Brandon Hanson
Henry Boyd
Todd Greenwood
Nick Nyden

Geof Ochs

Drew Anderson
William Pomeroy

01:34:58

Total

01:17:22
01:19:41
01:24:25
01:25:40
01:27:03
01:30:08
01:31:05
01:33:19
01:40:17
01:40:34

Total

01:21:47
01:22:51
01:23:09
01:25:43
01:27:02
01:32:20

Total

01:14:39
01:16:37
01:18:29
01:22:06
01:22:50
01:25:51
01:26:07
01:26:34

Summit Mountain
Challenge

tRace Series

Singlespeed Men

Division

Expert Men 50+
Expert Men 50+
Expert Men 50+
Expert Men 50+
Expert Men 50+
Expert Men 50+
Expert Men 50+
Expert Men 50+
Expert Men 50+
Expert Men 50+

Division

Expert Men 40-49
Expert Men 40-49
Expert Men 40-49
Expert Men 40-49
Expert Men 40-49
Expert Men 40-49

Division

Expert Men 19-39
Expert Men 19-39
Expert Men 19-39
Expert Men 19-39
Expert Men 19-39
Expert Men 19-39
Expert Men 19-39
Expert Men 19-39

Wilderness Sports

Team Name
Tokyo Joe's

Breck Bike Guides
Kappius

Pedal Power
B.I.T.

Pedal Power
Wilderness Sports

Team Name

breck bike guides

Avalanche / Relish / Twist

Racer X Cycling

Avalanche Sports

Avalanche Sports
Relish/Twist/Avalanche/Cornerstone

Team Name

Tokyo Joes

Colorado Mountain College
Summit Endurance Academy
Farting Unicorns

Breck Bike Guides

Pedal Power

Paleo construction

6.20.18



10
11
12
13
14

Gold Run Rush

327 Jonathan Enns

328 Fernando Fernandez Escalante
146  Sean Launder

333 Brandon Snider

329 Ryan Gab

121  Kelsey Andersen

Position Bib Name

1

187  Ezra Smith

Position Bib Name

= O oONOOCUT P~ WN

383 Sam O'Keefe

378 Josh Bezecny

375 Dominic Baker

362 Tim Faia

491 David Sanders-Kulesza
490 Alex David

365 Matt Powers

104 Ryan Soderberg

489  Jeff Cheever

129  Andrew Carney

01:28:27
01:31:59
01:35:52
01:36:00
01:37:37
02:12:47

Total
01:25:20

Total

01:11:14
01:13:32
01:14:01
01:17:17
01:17:48
01:18:38
01:18:50
01:18:52
01:19:17
01:24:18

Summit Mountain
Challenge

tRace Series

Expert Men 19-39
Expert Men 19-39
Expert Men 19-39
Expert Men 19-39
Expert Men 19-39
Expert Men 19-39

Division
Pro-Open Women

Division

Pro-Open Men
Pro-Open Men
Pro-Open Men
Pro-Open Men
Pro-Open Men
Pro-Open Men
Pro-Open Men
Pro-Open Men
Pro-Open Men
Pro-Open Men

6.20.18

Breck Bike Guides
EpicMountainGear/Vail Resortd
Avalanche Sports

Team Name
Competitive Cyclist

Team Name

Honey Stinger / Bontrager
Avalanche/Relish
Trek

Avalanche/Relish/Twist
Avalanche Sports

Tokyo Joe€ps

McGill Trail Fabrication/Moots



